Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09)

OMB Collection 0661-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les): Ballard Power Systems Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation- XXX Canadian Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Canada Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) March 25, 2009 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Confirmation of Transfer of X Other Trademark Goodwill	Name: Heliocentris Fuel Cells AG Internal Address: Street Address: Rudower Chaussee 29 City: Berlin State: Zip: 12489 Association Citizonship Zip: 12489 Limited Partnership Citizonship Limited Partnership Citizonship X Corporation Citizonship Germany Other Citizonship Germany If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application numbor(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2735201 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: . Name: K. Bradford Adolphson	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
**************************************	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Street Address: 755 Main Street, Building 5 P.O. Box 224	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Monroe	8. Payment Information:
State: CT Zip: 06468 Phone Number: 203-261-1234 Fax Number: 203-261-5676 Email Address: kba@wfva.net	Deposit Account Number 23-0442 Authorized User Name K-B- Ado1phson
9. Signature: K. Bradford Adolphson, Reg. No. 30,927 Docket #536-039.2 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover shoet, attachments, and document: 3

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-9140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

CONFIRMATION OF TRANSFER OF TRADEMARK GOODWILL

In the Declaration of Assignment attached hereto as Exhibit A, BALLARD POWER SYSTEMS INC., a Canadian corporation, having an address of 9000 Glenlyon Parkway, Burnaby, British Columbia V5J 5J8 Canada (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") assigned the mark NEXA and U.S. Registration No. 2,735,201 to HELIOCENTRIS FUEL CELLS AG, a German corporation, having an address of Rudower Chaussee 29, 12489 Berlin, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "Assignoe").

Assignor and Assignee hereby confirm that the attached Declaration of Assignment included all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under said mark and said registration together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark as of the effective date of the attached Declaration of Assignment.

BALLARD POWER SYSTEMS INC.

Approved by Contract Administration By: Christopher Grow

Chief Technology Officer
Title:

HELIOCENTRIS FUEL CELLS AG

Name BC N. Colold

Title: ŒO / ČF

Exhibit A

ÜBERTRAGUNGSERKLÄRUNG	DECLARATION OF ASSIGNMENT
lchWir,	We, the undersigned
9000 Gien Bumai	er Systems Inc. Iyon Parkway by, B. C., IA V5J 5J8
habe(n) die US-Marke	have assigned the US-Trademark
2735201	
ឧហ៍	to
Hellocentris Fuoi Ceilis AG Rudower Chaussee 29 12489 Berlin	
Obertragen und ich/wir bewißige(n) hiermit die Umschreibung der emtlichen Unterlagen auf den Namen der/des Erwerber(s)(in).	and I/we herewith consent to the recordal of the name(s) of the Assignee(s) in the official files.
Burnaby, BC, Canada, this 2.5 day of March, 2009 (Place, Date) (Ballard Rower Systems Inc.)*	
Name dos Unterzeichners/ name of signee)*)*:	Glenn Kumoi VP Human Resources & Chief Legal Officer
Stellung / occupation)1)*	,
Name des Unterzolchners/ name of signoo) ²)*:	VP Operations & Chief Technology Officer
Stellung / occupation)2)*:	
<u>ANNAHMEERKLÄRUNG</u>	DECLARATION OF ACCEPTANCE
ich/Wir habe(n) die vorgenannte Übertragung angenommen.	I/we have accepted the above assignment.
Brin, 9.4.05	(UMICEOIDE L'ON Asserte)
(Place, Date) Name des Uniscraichners/ name of signes*:	Herry Coll Andros Gartery
Stellung / cocupation*;	CEO CFO

* Bitte in Druckbuchstaben schreiben / Please write in block letters!